

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

પપ્પાનાથ - સોનહન વારે કો. ગાલી જે હેઠી

મમુજા

DIVISION

મમુજા

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

MB No-1561

નવલ કિશોર - મિટ

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Und PA Bill (Final Bill for construction)
N/W -					Sankar Bara road to Nals to Kaithi
Agency					Naval Krishna Singh.
Agreement No -					MDP-12/2022-23
Date of start of work -					01-02-23
Intended Date of completion -					31-10-23
Agreement Rate -					23.67/1.
Date of actual completion -					15.6.23
A/E -					15/6/23

(1) Bounding R.C.C. m/s grade					
in Km line					2 Nos
(ii) 200m line					5 Nos
(2) Purity / Fixing of cautionary					
mandatory and informatory					
sign.					
(i) 600mm equilateral triangle					1 Nos
(ii) 600mm circular					
(speed limit)					2 Nos
(iii) 600x450mm rectangular					
					7 Nos

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(3) Priming / Laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound					
		20	30.0 m	0.100	$\times 2 = 120 \text{ m}^2$
		20	30.0 m	0.100	$\times 2 = 120.0 \text{ m}^2$
					<u>240.0 m²</u>
(4) Priming / Fixing gourd stone / boundary stones					
					— 78 nos.
(5) Basic masonry work in cm 1:3 in parapet					
		2	6.00	0.400	$\times 0.600 \text{ m} \times 2$
					<u>— 2.88 m³</u>

					5.76 m ³
(6) Plastering with					
cm (0.4) on B.M.					
		4	6.00	0.600	$\times 2 = 28.80 \text{ m}^2$
		2	6.00	0.400	$\times 2 = 9.60 \text{ m}^2$
		4	0.400	0.600	$\times 2 = 1.92 \text{ m}^2$
					<u>40.32 m²</u>

(7) Painting two coats including primer coat on new plastered surface.					
					Qty as item no (6)
					— 40.32 m ²

(8) Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder with					
up to 1000 mm.					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	1	30.0	0.600	0.180	$\times 2$
					= 36.00 m ³
	2	21.0	0.600	0.100	$\times 2 = 5.04$
	27	30.0	0.600	0.180	$\times 2$
					= 174.96 m ³
	1	18.0	0.600	0.180	$\times 2 = 3.89$
	1	30.0	0.900	0.180	$\times 2 = 9.72$
					<u>229.61 m³</u>

done
15/6/13

Abstract

- (1) Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder with appd materials with Load up to 1000 gm.

229.61 m³ vide TMB P-13

Core 252 = 32 m³

— 57935 = 0

- (2) Contn of granular sub base by providing well graded materials - do all compk as per tech

specimen

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	89	25	m ³	wide	TORR P-02
	CR	2638	= 95	/m ³	
				R ₀	235526 = 0
(2) Paving and compacting					
and aggregate of warm					
ASTM specification.					
	47.8	/m ³		wide	TORR P-2
	CR	5231	= 06	/m ³	
				R ₀	250097 = 0
(3) Paving and laying and					
rolling of dark grade					
nick local surface					
materials of 20 mm					

	270.44 m ²	wide TORR P-4
	CR 233 = 15 / m ²	
	R ₀ 63053 = 00	
(5) Paving and applying		
Tack coat with bit.		
emulsion RA-1.		
	4594.23 m ²	wide TORR P-7
	CR 20 = 46 / m ²	
	R ₀ 93998 = 00	
6. Paving and laying semi		
dense bituminous concrete		
(SPCC) - do - all		
completes as per & tech.		
specification clause 508.		

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					108.094 m ³ vide TMB P-6
					CRG 13653 = 35 / m ³
					— R 1475845 = 0
7. Constr of unreinforced					
plain c.c. to pavement					
— do — all complete					
					116.37 m ³ vide TMB P-3
					CRG 7834 = 40 / m ³
					— R 911689 = 0
8. Paving / Fixing Recm 15 grade					
(i) in Km Stone					
					— 2 nos
					CRG 2644 = 73 / — R 52892
(ii) 200 m Stones					
					— 5 nos
					CRG 746 = 49 / — R 3733 = 0
9. Paving / Fixing of concrete					
mandating and information					
sign.					
(i) 600 mm equilateral Triangle					
					— 4 nos vide TMB P-11
					CRG 4185 = 49 / nos
					— R 16742 = 0
(ii) 600 mm circle					
					— 2 nos vide P-12
					CRG 4123 = 57 / each
					— R 8247 = 0

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(III) 600x450 mm x 1 m — 4 nos					vide Item B-11
C.R. 3984 = 62.1					
— Rs 1938 =					
10 Paving and Lining of hot applied thermoplastic compound for road marking qty - 240.0 m ² vide Item B-12					
C.R. 823 = 80/m ²					
— Rs 197712 =					
11- Paving / Fixing temporary information signs board with Logo.					
— 2 nos					
C.R. 1023 = 11/- Rs 20487 =					
12. Paving / Fixing guard stone — 48 nos vide Item B-12					
C.R. 628 = 72/- Rs 30179 =					
13. Paving with concrete (C4) on bridge work in arch structure 40.32 m ² vide Item B-12					
C.R. 171 = 35/m ²					
— Rs 6909 =					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
14 Brick masonry work in wall (1.3) in part 5.76 m ³ wide 100 R 12					
CR 6251 = 62/-					Rs 260 3607000
15 Painting two coats on new concrete surface 40.32 m ² wide 100 R 12					
CR 116 = 86 (m ²)					
					Rs 4712 = 00
					Rs 34,34,101 = 00

Add GST @ 24% —	Rs	412,092 = 00
Add. L. Car @ 1% —	Rs	34,341 = 00
Add. S. Fee @ 0.98% 4 Tow —	Rs	3,777 = 00
	Rs	39,18,311 = 00

Less 23.67% of total	Rs	92,74,64 = 00
	Rs	29,90,847 = 00

Deducting Provision Payments	Rs	23,32,500 = 00
	Rs	6,58,347 = 00

And
15/6/13
2